RESOLUTION NO. 192

ORDERING CONSTRUCTION OF CURBS AND SIDEWALKS ON EAST CEDAR STREET BETWEEN FIRST AND THIRD AVENUES: EAST PINE STREET BETWEEN FIRST AND THIRD AVENUES: EAST FIR STREET BETWEEN FIRST AND THIRD AVENUES AND EAST BURNETT STREET BETWEEN FOURTH AND SEVENTH AVENUES, WHERE NONE PRESENTLY EXIST.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF STYATON, OREGON:

The common council, pursuant to Chapter IX of the Stayton City Charter, hereby declares it to be necessary and expedient that a curb and four foot sidewalk be constructed on both sides of East Cedar Street between First and Third Avenues; both sides of East Pine Street between First and Third Avenues and both sides of East Burnett Street between Fourth and Seventh Avenue.

The curbs and sidewalks ordered constructed by this resolution shall be built of Portland cement concrete as provided by Ordinance No. 300 and shall be laid down and constructed at the expense of the lot or parcel of land involved. The curbs and sidewalks shall be completed within 60 days after engineering data is available and notice is given to the owners.

The recorder shall give notice by mail to the owner of said property requiring such owner of construct a curb and sidewalk as herein ordered; and in case the address of the owner be unknown, the City Engineer shall post such notice upon said property. Before constructing such curbs and sidewalks. The owner of said premises or his agent shall obtain plans and specifications from the City Engineer which shall prescribe the kind of curbs and sidewalks to be constructed, the materials to be used and specifications therefor.

In case the owner of the property shall fail to construct the curbs and sidewalks as hereby ordered, and within the time limit above specified, the Common Council shall take steps to bring about the construction of such improvements and make the cost thereof a lien upon the property involved.

ADOPTED by the City Council this 2nd day of July, 1973.

SIGNED by the Mayor this 2nd day of July, 1973

MA/AO

ATTEST:

FITY RECORDER